## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35404/2015
UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. B.M. CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite order, spare copy of the petition has not been filed.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar