## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/05/2015 in ARP No. 168/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRADEEP VINOD CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35404/2015

Date: 01/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.W. Haider, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned

counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER